BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF RIVERS EDGE LIFT STATION NO. 1 - PHASE 2 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 144 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 17, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS JANUARY 18, 2024 1628-4413 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

\$212,121.25

2) GAEL INC

\$267,326.00

CALENDAR DAYS 150/180



I, Mariana Cuellar, RE hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF RIVERS EDGE LIFT STATION NO. 1 - PHASE 2 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 144 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 17, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS

JANUARY 18, 2024 1628-4413 (9.2)

			1) PIONEER CONSTRUCT	TION SERVICES, LLC	2) GAEL INC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
LIFT	STATION ITEMS						
1	SITE WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING AND HYDRO MULCH SEEDING FOR LIFT STATION SITE, DRAINAGE, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00
2	HAUL AND DISPOSE OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL, OUTSIDE THE DEVELOPMENT IN A LEGAL MANNER, INCLUDES ALL PERMIT AND DISPOSAL FEES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,925.00	\$5,925.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING PUMPS AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OFF SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,931.00	\$14,793.00
4	REPLACE EXISTING PUMPS WITH NEW 10 HP SUBMERSIBLE NON-CLOG PUMPS WITH MINIMUM EFFICIENCY OF 60% AT 832 GPM AND 48' T.D.H. WITH TWO PUMPS RUNNING, INCLUDING ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$38,000.00	\$114,000.00	\$41,571.00	\$124,713.00
5	12" HDPE STORM SEWER PIPE, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$225.00	\$14,625.00
6	STORM SEWER MANHOLE WITH TYPE-A INLET TOP, WITH 2FT OF CONCRETE SLOPE AROUND IT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,960.00	\$11,960.00
7	CORE INTO EXISTING INLET MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" STORM SEWER, INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,308.00	\$5,308.00
8	REGULATOR AND 1 1/2" PIPING (PER CODE) FOR NATURAL GAS GENERATOR CONNECTION TO NATURAL GAS SERVICE LINE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
9	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	65	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
10	6" CRUSHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 12 FEET WIDE WITH GEOFABRIC (MIRAFI 500 OR APPROVED EQUAL)	SY	165	\$120.00	\$19,800.00	\$105.00	\$17,325.00
11	UPGRADE OVERLOADS TO ACCOMMODATE NEW PUMPS, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, TESTING AND VERIFYING PROPER OPERATION OF NEW PUMPS ON UTILITY AND GENERATOR POWER, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,190.00	\$7,190.00
12	UPGRADE $$ MCPS TO 30A, INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
13	RECONNECT MINCAS (OR EQUAL) PUMP PROTECTION SYSTEM, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
LIFT	STATION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$203,365.00		\$237,014.00
MISC	ELLANEOUS ITEMS						
1	REGRADE AND HYDRO MULCH SEED EXISTING SITE, INCLUDES WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.15	\$16,700.00	\$2,505.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,500.00
2	BLOCK SODDING, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.15	\$15,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$72,600.00	\$10,890.00
3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
4	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	267	\$3.75	\$1,001.25	\$6.00	\$1,602.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF RIVERS EDGE LIFT STATION NO. 1 - PHASE 2 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 144 CITY OF CONROE E.T.J., MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS JANUARY 17, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS JANUARY 18, 2024 1628-4413 (9.2)

				1) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		2) GAEL INC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
5	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
6	CONTROL OF GROUNDWATER AND SURFACE WATER (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, (2 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD CEMENT STABILIZED SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$72.00	\$720.00
8	EXTRA 6" CRUSHED CONCRETE WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC AND 8" LIME OR CEMENT STABILIZED SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL LIFT STATION ITEMS
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

\$8,756.25	\$30,312.00
\$203,365.00	\$237,014.00
\$8,756.25	\$30,312.00
\$212.121.25	\$267.326.00

Page 3 of 3 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.